 D2810CB
Inductance Range: 1.5~100H
(Unit: mm)
FEATURES 特点
 Low profile (3.03.05mm Max.square, 1.0mm Max.height).
 Magnetically shielded construction and low DC resistance.
 Ideal for a variety of DC-DC converter inductor
applications.(DVC,DSC,Cellular phone,PDA)

(H)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
+20%/-30%
(m)
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
=35%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
T=40C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
1156AS-1R5M 1.5 20 72 1.10 (1.50) 1.80 (2.10)
1156AS-2R2M 2.2 20 98 1.00 (1.30) 1.50 (1.80)
1156AS-3R3M 3.3 20 140 0.80 (1.05) 1.20 (1.40)
1156AS-4R7M 4.7 20 200 0.66 (0.87) 1.00 (1.20)
1156AS-6R8M 6.8 20 300 0.52 (0.70) 0.77 (0.90)
1156AS-100M 10 20 400 0.46 (0.62) 0.72 (0.84)
1156AS-150M 15 20 580 0.37 (0.50) 0.60 (0.70)
1156AS-220M 22 20 980 0.31 (0.42) 0.43 (0.50)
1156AS-330M 33 20 1400 0.25 (0.34) 0.37 (0.43)
1156AS-470M 47 20 2100 0.21 (0.28) 0.29 (0.34)
1156AS-101M 100 20 4600 0.14 (0.19) 0.20 (0.23)
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A* or equivalent.
Test frequency at 1MHz
(2) DC Resistance is measured with a Digital Multimeter TR6871
(ADVANTEST) or equivalent.